

## **AUGUST 22, 2014 HEARINGS**

**ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE**

**VS**

**GARY SHELTON, D/B/A HILLCREST CONSTRUCTION**

### **ORDER**

The Committee voted unanimously that Gary Shelton, d/b/a Hillcrest Construction shall pay a civil penalty of \$400.00 per day for 23 days for a total of \$9,200.00 for violation of Section 17-25-505 payable to the Committee within twenty (20) days. The Committee further ordered that a cease and desist order be issued against Gary Shelton, d/b/a Hillcrest Construction to prevent him from performing work in violation. Gary Shelton, d/b/a Hillcrest Construction shall refrain from bidding on or performing work as a residential contractor prior to being licensed with the Residential Contractors Committee.

**ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE**

**VS**

**ROGER VINCENT**

### **ORDER**

The Committee voted unanimously that Roger Vincent shall pay a civil penalty of \$400.00 per day for 3 days for a total of \$1,200.00 reduced to \$400.00 if he obtains a contractors license within 60 days for violation of Section 17-25-505 payable to the Committee within twenty (20) days. The Committee further ordered that a cease and desist order be issued against Robert Vincent to prevent him from performing work in violation. Roger Vincent shall refrain from bidding on or performing work as a residential contractor prior to being licensed with the Residential Contractors Committee.